VALIONAL Assessment Centre Services	S. (not 1 /2004)	U0923590	208)
Deve in: 1 09 0X 8002 2/32/1/cb descri		Date & Time Cong	stated	Done by
RetNo: NB UP 2300 4700 SAS e-in	Iling "	<u> </u>	-	
Vali No: SAF 98114 " E-incity	wifile thee, AC 2513)	3, 4	,	*
D.D.A: 07(07/20) -17'/7 1'1-Motor	Claim Form			11 1
1. Notor	יווה בפינהואין סיור.	- Autoritation		Tamp object Transport to Service
OD . 78 : Poparing Only	Uplouded	t in the second special second a second seco	e	
	ent/Survey Report			
Ass't Re	port by Enx (Hand to	Owner/Whise		
Protorred Wkop I INO Assign Wkap I GW: (-	Tol:	Fax:	1
To Penticulars: Yell No: SMS 7.97	, INC() אסת-MO () '	-
Ovener / Driver: (Tel:)
Folley No: () Period: (series of the party and with third th dark bills commence accompany on good or send	Cover Type: (State and the property and the state of the
Confirmed by 1 '(Dater	Times	and the second s	·
De la company de	105 (YO): 11: 0-20	M. F: 21-79%.	F: 30-140W	-
Year of Regiantibles () Warrenty: Y	**************************************	-		
	2,000 ()			
		THE SECONDARY	the state of the s	6: 1
() Walk-in Customer's Information strip		all 110 12 (at al 16	abairat.	·
() Total Loss Cos: ; to e-mail Insurer URGEN'	The same of the sa	-		
Drive-in()/ Towed-in(); Invoice: YES(riving Corl		The second of the confederation of the confederatio
Ramarisses AUNG Bollmeno 788,0016)		District of the	prairie in the state of	Doneby
1) Apply (b: Transport Allowance () / Courtsey Car	().	****		Annual The Annual Control of the Con
2) QC Check / Peri Reputs Inspection	()	and the same of th		
3) Uplacd Resurvey Photo [Repair Cast > \$3000]	()	1	<u>. </u>	my service my
Injury:			SAME TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	
New Tribul Congress Press There are the Constitutions	#2.50.50 \$1050pg	37.1 V. WW. Y 2.0		2.54.1.
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s		-	72.
The second secon	The state of the s	11 Aug. 11 Aug	**************************************	
	1	A SLATINGS OF STREET, ST.		
	- AND AND THE PARTY OF THE PART		1	
The state of the s	(250) (250)	Color Color Color		F. 10 Sept 13
NA 220 1356	Tukaşte; bile	but after the fire of		18.900 17.45/500
laticizate Brancultivist and a first and a first state of	AR Acelson	19amerShe (330); Assessment (3100);	3NC (358)	
and he had now not the same of a complete do not be	13 17 1 + 0 wing		\$107\$13 \$1329	
E. S. Onles	Ta wit and the said	Themen's Satvey (Lintar	747) 330	
27.12¢1 No:	d) TR : Acidan	***** Dally Pour	37!	
miligad Portion: Entre	7) 711 1 11200 0/	Head Tearlish		
And a recommendation of the Production of the State of th	000	The second lines is been	\$5	
Checked by (Engi-In-Chargo):		sy Carl Tet Allewance Courtination	315	1
TE THE TE OFFICE HEAVY SERVICES TO BE A SHELL AS HEAVY SERVICES.	angling Person	spolt iespestion	533	-
The state of the s	大学的 100 DY / 0	TP (Non INC) typhyst i	NE 316	The same of the sa
	7) 0112(11++)	-levels	Fis Charges	The state of the s
The state of the s	The bitt and		C. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	The same



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
 3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties,

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

09/05/2023 12:32 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 07/05/2023 17:15 (SGT) 501 Jln. Ahmad Ibrahim, Singapore 639937 BEFORE TUAS CHECKPOINT TOWARDS SINGAPORE Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SJE9811Y

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

JIANG SHAN SXXXX664Z

akbbnb@gmail.com (Phone) +65-96333519

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Variant

Model Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Volvo Xc60

Private use

No - Reporting only

Private car Auto 1969

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd SD21V16785/VPC2/R02

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

JIANG SHAN SXXXX664Z 13/12/1988 Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	26/01/2011
Driving experience	12 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	010,000
Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-96333519
Email Address	-
Address	akbbnb@gmail.com
Address complement	BLK 231 BISHAN STREET 23 #10-17
Destanda	
	570231
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
I and the second	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	O-III-1
	Collision - Head to Rear
5 10 1	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	NI-
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No
PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or preparty descended.	
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	3
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	•
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	a contract of the contract of
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	
PASSENGER 1	
Name	WANG DI
Gender	Female
PASSENGER 2	
PASSENGER 2	
Name	JIANG JUN WEI
Gender	Male
	Maio
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
DETAILS OF FOLICE ACTION	
W	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
ATTACHMENT(O)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No

Vehicle Registration Number	CMCCEOOD
Vehicle Manufacturer	SMS2592R
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	LAI NYEE FATT
NRIC No	SXXXX512B
Contact Number	
Address	(Phone) +65-96671439
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
	-
Insurance Company Name	2
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
 report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyhelder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
My on mentioned dele and time, I was
travelly towards twas checkpoint. The traffic
was heavy and slow Morny by inching condition.
when my vehicle was near to the front vehicle
(veh B), My vehicle auto Jammed brake dur
to my vehicle Collision sonsor activated. Due
to the solder samuel brake, my vehicle
Surge downwood and contact with the
front uchide (vehB).

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)



1

211 1 11

*11 no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.
Date of Accident: $07/05/2023$ (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: $17:15$ (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No.: SSE 9811 Vehicle Make & Model / Engine (cc): Ulus XC60 Private Hire: (Y/N)
Exact location of Accident: Before Tuas checkpoint towards Singapore.
Policyholder's Name / IC No.: Jiary Shan ROC/UEN (Company) S& & 55664Z
Driver's Name / IC No.:(As Above)
Driver's Contact No.: 96333519 Company Contact No / Owner Contact No:
Owner Email address: BIK 231 Bishon SE 23 #10-17 S (\$70231) Owner Email address: akbon b@ GMAIL. COM Insurance Company:
Owner Email address: akbbn b@ GMAIL.Com Insurance Company:
Driver Email address :
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only) Owner Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify:
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only)
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident? Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor
Private use / Work purpose *No. of Passengers (Including Driver): 3
*Passenger Name: Wang Di *Passenger Name: Jiang Jun Wei Gender: Male Female x()
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident)
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? Yes No Remarks:
Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES) Injured Person' Name:
Injuries Sustain: Injured Person in Which Vehicle:
Police Report filed: Yes / No (If YES) Which Police Station:
The Other Party(s) Details:
1. Driver's Name / IC No: Lai Nyee Fatt / 56884512B Vehicle No: SMS2592R.
Driver's Contact No: 96671439 Insurance Company:
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any): Vehicle No:
Driver's Contact No:Insurance Company :
*Independent Witness (If Any): Contact No:
Preferred Workshop Name: Contact No:

**

T C





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltc

Registration no. 199002791D

51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THERD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THERD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959

Gertificate No	SD21V16785 /VPC2 /R02	
Form	MX1	
Data of Issue	24-NOV-2021	
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	SJE9811Y	
2.Chassis number of Vehicle:	YV1UZ10ACJ1034670	
3.Name of Policyholder.	JIANG SHAN	
4 Effective date of Commencement of Insurance		
for the purposes of the Act:	26-DEC-2021 00:00 AM	
5 Date of Expiry of Insurance:	25-DEC-2023 23:59 PM	
6 Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to	San and the san an	

A) The Policyholder.

drive"

B) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the localising or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

8. The Policy does not cover:

- A) Use for hire or reward.
- B) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
- C) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- D) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

(We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the previsions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD

Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only: COVERAGE: SUM INSURED EXCESS FINANCE COMPANY PRODUCER NAME.

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, NCD Protection

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

Section I. \$\$800.Additional Excess For Young & Inexperienced Drivers. \$\$3000, Windscreen Excess. \$\$100

OCBC BANK LTD

WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD